POLICE DEPARTMENT

No. C1-7157/2023/FSL
Forensic Science Laboratory,
Thiruvananthapuram
Bddirfsl.pol@kerala.gov.in
%04712721533

Dated. 15-10-2024

Tender Notice for the " Purchase of Labware and Glassware"

Sealed Tenders are invited for the " Purchase of Labware and Glassware” for the
Forensic Science Laboratory and Regional Forensic Science Laboratories, so as to
reach this office on or before 01/11/24, 12:00 NOON.Tender is invited under single
bid system (Technical & Financial bid).

Tender No. & Date 07/24-25 ,14/10/24

ltem Labware and Glassware
Quantity/Specification | Enclosed

Estimated Amount 3,00,000/-

Tender Fees Rs. 900+12% Tax(through online)
Earnest Money Deposit 3000

Date and time of

publication of Tender 1510/24. J0:00R M

15/10/24 10.AM to
01/11/24, 12:00 NOON

Date of submission

Last date and time 01/11/24, 12:00 NOON

Date and time of 01/11/24. 03:00 PM
opening

_ Forensic Science Laboratory,
Place of opening

Thiruvananthapuram

Bid Validity (Total

N fD
umber of Days 365

up to which the rates
are to be firm)
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Director,Forensic Science Laboratory, Kerala,
Address of Tender Vazhuthacaud, Thiruvananthapuram - 695010

Inviting Authority Ph: 04712721533 e-mail: dirfsl.pol@kerala@gov.in
Website: www.keralapolice.gov.in

Terms & conditions
1.The supplier quote the price valid for a period of one year.

2 The supplier should be a reputed Original Equipment Manufacturers (OEM) or
authorized dealer of OEM,who is having an authorization certificate from the OEM to
participate in the tender floated by Kerala Police.Certificate from the OEM for sales
and service,to be produced.

3.All the sealed quotations are to be enclosed with maximum discount.

4.The purchases are for the Forensic Science Laboratory, Thiruvananthapuram,
Regional Forensic Science Laboratories,Kannur, Thrissur and Kochi.

5.Delivery of the consignment should be made at on the places mentioned in the
supply order.

6.If the company is dealing with perishable goods, which require Cold Chain
Management the delivery should be prompt. If any damages occur the supplier will
be responsible for its replacement.

7.Penalty will be imposed on delay in delivery as per the existing rules.

8.In case of purchase of goods viz., consumables, disposables, etc the contractual
obligations should be considered as completed when supply is done and the items
are inspected and accepted by the Institute.

9.For all supplies/Contract above Rs. 1 Lakh, the successful tenderer should furnish
a Performance Bank Guarantee/Security Deposit @ 5% of the total assignment
(purchase order value) in the form of Fixed Deposit or Bank Guarantee from a
Commercial Bank which should be valid for a period of 60 days beyond completion
of all contractual obligation of the supplier including warranty (if any).

10.Payment mode is through online after acceptance of goods in good condition at
the places mentioned in the supply order.

11.For all ordered goods, Insurance/liability may be upto the supplier only.

12.1f the quote is not according to the above terms and conditions, the same will be
summarily rejected.

General Conditions:

01.The Tenders should be superscribed with Tender Number and details of the items
and addressed to the Director, Forensic Science Laboratory,
Thiruvananthapuram,Kerala- 695 010 (Tel No: 0471 2722155). Late Tenders will not
be accepted. The Tenders will be opened at the time mentioned above, in the
presence of the tenderer or their authorized representatives (with proof of identity)
who may be present at that time.

02.The tenders should be submitted in one cover containing Technical cum Financial
bids in sealed envelops clearly superscribed , all envelopes sealed and superscribed
with 'Tender No. and name of item'. The rate is to be quoted in Indian Money.No
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advance payment can be made for procuring any of the above items.

03.0pening of tenders :- Technical bids of the offers received with requisite EMD or
Bid security with samples will be opened at FSL in the presence of the
representatives of the firms who may be present at that time. All tenders received
without EMD will be rejected outright. The technical cum financial bids will be
evaluated by a Committee and those that do not confirm to the specifications will be
rejected. All prices quoted should be inclusive of all levies and taxes. Customs duty
if any should be mentioned specifically.

04.Intending Tenderer may, on application to the Director, Forensic Science
Laboratory, Kerala obtain requisite tender forms on which the tenders should be
submitted or download the tender forms from the Kerala Police website
www.keralapolice.gov.in. The tenderer who download forms should submit the
required tender value as a Demand Draft along with the tender.

05.Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) should be furnished along with the Tender. EMD
may be submitted either in crossed Bank Drafts/ Treasury Savings Bank
Deposits/Government Promissory notes/ Bank Guarantee or National Saving
Certificates drawn in favour of Director, Forensic Science Laboratory,
Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala- 695 010. The name of the firm and tender number
should be mentioned in the reverse side of the EMD and Tender cost. Firms which
are exempted from furnishing EMD should produce a copy of relevant authorized
document for verification. Without EMD, the tenders will be rejected.

06.Preference will be given to the products submitted by the manufacturer or their
authorized dealers having authorization from the original equipment manufacturer.
Similarly preference will be given to the Tenderer having experience of supplying
similar/ same items to Govt. Departments or Organizations, for which the tenderer
has to produce proof of purchase/ installation/ satisfaction of the customer.

07.In the case of Foreign Equipments, the rates are to be quoted in Indian Rupees
also.Preference will be given to those who are ready to supply the item without
opening Letter of Credit. Ordinarily, no advance payment will be made for procuring
any of the above items. In case, advance payment has to be made, a clear case has
to be made out by the Tenderer. However this will be only in extraordinary
circumstances.

08.As the equipment is urgently required, the selected bidder will have to supply the
item without loss of time, preferably within one month. In case there is any delay in
supplying the items due to any pressing circumstances, the tenderer must cite
adequate, justifiable grounds in writings.

09.Samples will have to be submitted free of cost whenever necessary, which would
be returned only after Supply is effected. The firms should be ready to show live
demonstration of technical equipments at their own risk and cost.

10.Police Department is not liable to send any individual communication. Police
Department is not responsible to return the samples after verification.The date of
opening of the Financial bid will be communicated to the firms by e- mail. The firms
should provide correct mail address for further communication. Any clarification/
doubts regarding the specification or related matters pertaining to the items tendered
may be got cleared through Manager FSL, C1 section (Phone 0471 2722155) or
Director, FSL (0471 - 2721533.

11.The Director, Forensic Science Laboratory is empowered to reject any tender
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without assigning any reason.

SL

NO Labwares &Glasswares Total
1 Funnel (80mm dia) 39

2 Seperating funnel 100ml 14

3 Seperating funnel 125 ml 5

4 Adapter 2

5 Round bottom flask 150ml 3

6 Measuring cylinder 10ml 11

7 lodine flask 1 litre 3

8 pasteur pipette 3 mi 1600
9 Glass stirring rods 10 pkts
10 Flask brush 20
11 Culture tube 50
12 Spatula 6 120 stainless steel 65
13 Spatula 6 100 stainless steel 100
14 Tripod stand 12 cm 20
15 Micro Pipette tip 0.5-5 ml 101
16 Bottle cleaning brush 10
17 Burette clamp mils steel 6

18 wash bottle 250ml 32
19 Density gradient tube 15
20 Measuring cylinder 100 ml 8

21 Measuring cylinder 50 ml 10
22 Test tube with stopper 30 ml 10
23 Test tube with stopper 15 ml 200
24 Glass rod 32
25 Forceps 113
26 Hand gloves large 7630
27 Hand gloves medium 5650
28 Surgical Mask 9500

C

1-7157/2023/FSL 676607




29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Filter paper

Test tube brush

Test tube holder

Test tube stand
Magnifying lens 2x
crucible tongs
Ashless filter paper
Cover slip
Microscope slides
Immersion oil for microscopy
Permanent marker
beaker 50ml

beaker 100m|

Beaker 250 ml
Beaker 500m|

Beaker 1000ml
Beaker 2000ml
Petridish

Goggles UV protector
Boiling tube 50 ml
Glass beads

Spatula 8

Glass dropper
Rubber bulb

vdrl sides

Measuring jar 100m|
Reagent Bottle 250 ml
Test tube

Plastic pasteur pipatte
Measuring tape 5 m

Spot test plate
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18 pkts
27

10

8

2

9

200

70 pkts
20 pkts
15 bottle
30

55

70

100

47

15

5

85

10

65

500 grms
10

98

20

85

3

42

110
100



60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

lodine flask 250 ml
Cappillary tube
Aluminium foil

Tissue rolls

Plastic dropper 2.5 ml
Butter paper

Graphite crusible
Metal block cutting machine
Plastic dropper 5ml
lodine flask 500ml
Beaker 10 ml
Standard flask 10ml
Standard flask 100ml
Standard flask 250ml|
Standard flask 500m|
Standard flask 1000ml

Alcohol distilation unit 1000ml

Pipette 10ml
Pipette 5ml

Glass reagent bottle 125ml

Micro Pipette tip 100-1000 mml
Micro Pipette tip 1000-10000 mmi

Glass vials

TLC tank with lid
China dish
Measuring jar 10ml
Measuring jar 500ml
Measuring jar 1000m|
Wire guage

Motar and pestie

Test tube with rim
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55

10
120

1 box

120



91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

Conical flask 250 ml

Measuring cylinder hexagonal base
Mask N95

Wash bottle 500ml

Cylinder brush

Standard flask 25ml

Measuring cylinder 500 ml
Measuring cylinder 1000m|
Specific gravity bottle with glass
Serological pipette 5ml

Serological pipette 10ml

Burette single bore teflon key 10ml
Burette single bore teflon key 50ml
Burette single bore teflon key 25ml
Centrifuge tube 15 ml

Micro cover slip

Micro Pipette tip 200 mml

Spirit lamp

Kalpi paper

Scissors

cotton gauze

Measuring tape 10 m

Whatman filterpaper

Magnifying lense 5x

Magnifying lense 10x

Dropping bottle 125ml

Acid resistance gloves

Head resistance gloves

Test tube rack

Glass reagent sprayer

Micro spoon spatula
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460
20

125

1200

1000

20

36

350

15
10



122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

Surgical blade

Straight pointed heavy tweezers
Eagle beak tweezers

UV light source

Pipette .02ml

Absolute cotton wool

Plastic container 250ml|

Plastic container 100ml

Polythene cover

Round bottom flask 500m|
Condenser

Soldering iron kit

Pipette 10 ml

Electronic meter

Peg board

Eye wash

Watch glasses

Long stem funnel 60 angle 100 mm dia
Long stem funnel 60 angle 75 mm dia
Long stem funnel 60 angle 65 mm dia
Beaker 25 ml

Car boy with stop cock 10LPP

Car boy with stop cock 5LPP

Wash bottle 125 ml

Draining tray

Bottle top dispenser(2.2 to 25 ml)
Bottle top dispenser(1 to 10 ml)

Para film

Para film dispenser

Head space vial 20 m|

Reagent bottle 500ml
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200
500
500

500
10



153  Forceps 8 5
154  Magnifying lens 30x 6
155  Hammer 2
156  Pliers 2
157  Beaker 10 ml 7
158  white latex gloves 8
159  Blue powder less hand gloves 400
160  Plastic dropper 7 mi 2
161  Scissors with synthetic handle 4
162  Lancets 25
163 | Plastic Vial 12
164 | Culprit paper 1 pkt
165  Micro pipette tips 20-200 mml 1 pkt
166  Measuring jar 25ml 3
167  Pasteur pipette 10 mi 10
168  Glass Pipette 5Sm 10
169  Glass pipette 10 ml 50
170 | TLC gel aluminum sheet 25
171 TLC glass plate 5
172  Glass capillary tube for TLC 5
173  xray LED View box 1
174  Separating funnel 250ml 1
175  De solder wick 1
176  Hot gun 1
177  Acetone dispenser 1
178  Cross lock tweezers 1
179 IR GLASSES 1
180  Magnifying glasses 1
181 Infrared thermometer 1

182  Dropping funnel 2
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PRADEEP SAJI K
Director FSL
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