POLICE



DEPARTMENT

No. C1-7157/2023/FSL

Forensic Science Laboratory, Thiruvananthapuram

☐dirfsl.pol@kerala.gov.in
☐04712721533

Dated. 15-10-2024

Tender Notice for the "Purchase of Labware and Glassware"

Sealed Tenders are invited for the "Purchase of Labware and Glassware" for the Forensic Science Laboratory and Regional Forensic Science Laboratories, so as to reach this office on or before 01/11/24, 12:00 NOON. Tender is invited under single bid system (Technical & Financial bid).

Sid System (1961) modified Sid).		
Tender No. & Date	07/24-25 ,14/10/24	
Item	Labware and Glassware	
Quantity/Specification	Enclosed	
Estimated Amount	3,00,000/-	
Tender Fees	Rs. 900+12% Tax(through online)	
Earnest Money Deposit	3000	
Date and time of publication of Tender	15/10/24 10.00AM	
Date of submission	15/10/24 10.AM to 01/11/24, 12:00 NOON	
Last date and time	01/11/24, 12:00 NOON	
Date and time of opening	01/11/24, 03:00 PM	
Place of opening	Forensic Science Laboratory, Thiruvananthapuram	
Bid Validity (Total Number of Days up to which the rates are to be firm)	365	





Address of Tender Inviting Authority

Director, Forensic Science Laboratory, Kerala, Vazhuthacaud, Thiruvananthapuram - 695010

Ph: 04712721533 e-mail: dirfsl.pol@kerala@gov.in

Website: www.keralapolice.gov.in

Terms & conditions

- 1. The supplier quote the price valid for a period of one year.
- 2 The supplier should be a reputed Original Equipment Manufacturers (OEM) or authorized dealer of OEM, who is having an authorization certificate from the OEM to participate in the tender floated by Kerala Police. Certificate from the OEM for sales and service, to be produced.
- 3.All the sealed quotations are to be enclosed with maximum discount.
- 4. The purchases are for the Forensic Science Laboratory, Thiruvananthapuram, Regional Forensic Science Laboratories, Kannur, Thrissur and Kochi.
- 5.Delivery of the consignment should be made at on the places mentioned in the supply order.
- 6.If the company is dealing with perishable goods, which require Cold Chain Management the delivery should be prompt. If any damages occur the supplier will be responsible for its replacement.
- 7. Penalty will be imposed on delay in delivery as per the existing rules.
- 8.In case of purchase of goods viz., consumables, disposables, etc the contractual obligations should be considered as completed when supply is done and the items are inspected and accepted by the Institute.
- 9.For all supplies/Contract above Rs. 1 Lakh, the successful tenderer should furnish a Performance Bank Guarantee/Security Deposit @ 5% of the total assignment (purchase order value) in the form of Fixed Deposit or Bank Guarantee from a Commercial Bank which should be valid for a period of 60 days beyond completion of all contractual obligation of the supplier including warranty (if any).
- 10.Payment mode is through online after acceptance of goods in good condition at the places mentioned in the supply order.
- 11. For all ordered goods, Insurance/liability may be upto the supplier only.
- 12.If the quote is not according to the above terms and conditions, the same will be summarily rejected.

General Conditions:

- 01. The Tenders should be superscribed with Tender Number and details of the items and addressed to the Director, Forensic Science Laboratory, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala- 695 010 (Tel No: 0471 2722155). Late Tenders will not be accepted. The Tenders will be opened at the time mentioned above, in the presence of the tenderer or their authorized representatives (with proof of identity) who may be present at that time.
- 02. The tenders should be submitted in one cover containing Technical cum Financial bids in sealed envelops clearly superscribed, all envelopes sealed and superscribed with 'Tender No. and name of item'. The rate is to be guoted in Indian Money. No





advance payment can be made for procuring any of the above items.

03. Opening of tenders: - Technical bids of the offers received with requisite EMD or Bid security with samples will be opened at FSL in the presence of the representatives of the firms who may be present at that time. All tenders received without EMD will be rejected outright. The technical cum financial bids will be evaluated by a Committee and those that do not confirm to the specifications will be rejected. All prices quoted should be inclusive of all levies and taxes. Customs duty if any should be mentioned specifically.

04.Intending Tenderer may, on application to the Director, Forensic Science Laboratory, Kerala obtain requisite tender forms on which the tenders should be submitted or download the tender forms from the Kerala Police website www.keralapolice.gov.in. The tenderer who download forms should submit the required tender value as a Demand Draft along with the tender.

05.Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) should be furnished along with the Tender. EMD may be submitted either in crossed Bank Drafts/ Treasury Savings Bank Deposits/Government Promissory notes/ Bank Guarantee or National Saving Certificates drawn in favour of Director, Forensic Science Laboratory, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala- 695 010. The name of the firm and tender number should be mentioned in the reverse side of the EMD and Tender cost. Firms which are exempted from furnishing EMD should produce a copy of relevant authorized document for verification. Without EMD, the tenders will be rejected.

06.Preference will be given to the products submitted by the manufacturer or their authorized dealers having authorization from the original equipment manufacturer. Similarly preference will be given to the Tenderer having experience of supplying similar/ same items to Govt. Departments or Organizations, for which the tenderer has to produce proof of purchase/ installation/ satisfaction of the customer.

07.In the case of Foreign Equipments, the rates are to be quoted in Indian Rupees also. Preference will be given to those who are ready to supply the item without opening Letter of Credit. Ordinarily, no advance payment will be made for procuring any of the above items. In case, advance payment has to be made, a clear case has to be made out by the Tenderer. However this will be only in extraordinary circumstances.

08.As the equipment is urgently required, the selected bidder will have to supply the item without loss of time, preferably within one month. In case there is any delay in supplying the items due to any pressing circumstances, the tenderer must cite adequate, justifiable grounds in writings.

09. Samples will have to be submitted free of cost whenever necessary, which would be returned only after Supply is effected. The firms should be ready to show live demonstration of technical equipments at their own risk and cost.

10.Police Department is not liable to send any individual communication. Police Department is not responsible to return the samples after verification. The date of opening of the Financial bid will be communicated to the firms by e- mail. The firms should provide correct mail address for further communication. Any clarification/doubts regarding the specification or related matters pertaining to the items tendered may be got cleared through Manager FSL, C1 section (Phone 0471 2722155) or Director, FSL (0471 - 2721533.

11. The Director, Forensic Science Laboratory is empowered to reject any tender





without assigning any reason.

SL NO	Labwares &Glasswares	Total
1	Funnel (80mm dia)	39
2	Seperating funnel 100ml	14
3	Seperating funnel 125 ml	5
4	Adapter	2
5	Round bottom flask 150ml	3
6	Measuring cylinder 10ml	11
7	Iodine flask 1 litre	3
8	pasteur pipette 3 ml	1600
9	Glass stirring rods	10 pkts
10	Flask brush	20
11	Culture tube	50
12	Spatula 6 120 stainless steel	65
13	Spatula 6 100 stainless steel	100
14	Tripod stand 12 cm	20
15	Micro Pipette tip 0.5-5 ml	101
16	Bottle cleaning brush	10
17	Burette clamp mils steel	6
18	wash bottle 250ml	32
19	Density gradient tube	15
20	Measuring cylinder 100 ml	8
21	Measuring cylinder 50 ml	10
22	Test tube with stopper 30 ml	10
23	Test tube with stopper 15 ml	200
24	Glass rod	32
25	Forceps	113
26	Hand gloves large	7630
27	Hand gloves medium	5650
28	Surgical Mask	9500





29	Filter paper	18 pkts
30	Test tube brush	27
31	Test tube holder	10
32	Test tube stand	8
33	Magnifying lens 2x	2
34	crucible tongs	9
35	Ashless filter paper	200
36	Cover slip	70 pkts
37	Microscope slides	20 pkts
38	Immersion oil for microscopy	15 bottle
39	Permanent marker	30
40	beaker 50ml	55
41	beaker 100ml	70
42	Beaker 250 ml	100
43	Beaker 500ml	47
44	Beaker 1000ml	15
45	Beaker 2000ml	5
46	Petridish	85
47	Goggles UV protector	10
48	Boiling tube 50 ml	65
49	Glass beads	500 grms
50	Spatula 8	10
51	Glass dropper	98
52	Rubber bulb	20
53	vdrl sides	85
54	Measuring jar 100ml	3
55	Reagent Bottle 250 ml	42
56	Test tube	110
57	Plastic pasteur pipatte	100
58	Measuring tape 5 m	4
59	Spot test plate	3
		The state of the s





60	lodine flask 250 ml	2
61	Cappillary tube	55
62	Aluminium foil	10
63	Tissue rolls	120
64	Plastic dropper 2.5 ml	1 box
65	Butter paper	10
66	Graphite crusible	2
67	Metal block cutting machine	1
68	Plastic dropper 5ml	48
69	lodine flask 500ml	1
70	Beaker 10 ml	40
71	Standard flask 10ml	10
72	Standard flask 100ml	10
73	Standard flask 250ml	2
74	Standard flask 500ml	4
75	Standard flask 1000ml	3
76	Alcohol distilation unit 1000ml	2
77	Pipette 10ml	1
78	Pipette 5ml	1
79	Glass reagent bottle 125ml	20
80	Micro Pipette tip 100-1000 mml	3
81	Micro Pipette tip 1000-10000 mml	2
82	Glass vials	50
83	TLC tank with lid	1
84	China dish	90
85	Measuring jar 10ml	3
86	Measuring jar 500ml	1
87	Measuring jar 1000ml	1
88	Wire guage	5
89	Motar and pestie	3
90	Test tube with rim	120





91	Conical flask 250 ml	13
92	Measuring cylinder hexagonal base	2
93	Mask N95	460
94	Wash bottle 500ml	20
95	Cylinder brush	5
96	Standard flask 25ml	5
97	Measuring cylinder 500 ml	1
98	Measuring cylinder 1000ml	1
99	Specific gravity bottle with glass	2
100	Serological pipette 5ml	1
101	Serological pipette 10ml	1
102	Burette single bore teflon key 10ml	1
103	Burette single bore teflon key 50ml	1
104	Burette single bore teflon key 25ml	1
105	Centrifuge tube 15 ml	125
106	Micro cover slip	4
107	Micro Pipette tip 200 mml	1200
108	Spirit lamp	4
109	Kalpi paper	1000
110	Scissors	20
111	cotton gauze	36
112	Measuring tape 10 m	4
113	Whatman filterpaper	350
114	Magnifying lense 5x	3
115	Magnifying lense 10x	2
116	Dropping bottle 125ml	15
117	Acid resistance gloves	10
118	Head resistance gloves	4
119	Test tube rack	5
120	Glass reagent sprayer	1
121	Micro spoon spatula	2
	I and the second	





122	Surgical blade	150
123	Straight pointed heavy tweezers	5
124	Eagle beak tweezers	5
125	UV light source	1
126	Pipette .02ml	3
127	Absolute cotton wool	5
128	Plastic container 250ml	200
129	Plastic container 100ml	500
130	Polythene cover	500
131	Round bottom flask 500ml	1
132	Condenser	1
133	Soldering iron kit	2
134	Pipette 10 ml	2
135	Electronic meter	1
136	Peg board	1
137	Eye wash	1
138	Watch glasses	25
139	Long stem funnel 60 angle 100 mm dia	10
140	Long stem funnel 60 angle 75 mm dia	10
141	Long stem funnel 60 angle 65 mm dia	10
142	Beaker 25 ml	20
143	Car boy with stop cock 10LPP	2
144	Car boy with stop cock 5LPP	1
145	Wash bottle 125 ml	5
146	Draining tray	2
147	Bottle top dispenser(2.2 to 25 ml)	1
148	Bottle top dispenser(1 to 10 ml)	1
149	Para film	2
150	Para film dispenser	1
151	Head space vial 20 ml	500
152	Reagent bottle 500ml	10





153	Forceps 8	5
154	Magnifying lens 30x	6
155	Hammer	2
156	Pliers	2
157	Beaker 10 ml	7
158	white latex gloves	8
159	Blue powder less hand gloves	400
160	Plastic dropper 7 ml	2
161	Scissors with synthetic handle	4
162	Lancets	25
163	Plastic Vial	12
164	Culprit paper	1 pkt
165	Micro pipette tips 20-200 mml	1 pkt
166	Measuring jar 25ml	3
167	Pasteur pipette 10 ml	10
168	Glass Pipette 5ml	10
169	Glass pipette 10 ml	50
170	TLC gel aluminum sheet	25
171	TLC glass plate	5
172	Glass capillary tube for TLC	5
173	x ray LED View box	1
174	Separating funnel 250ml	1
175	De solder wick	1
176	Hot gun	1
177	Acetone dispenser	1
178	Cross lock tweezers	1
179	IR GLASSES	1
180	Magnifying glasses	1
181	Infrared thermometer	1
182	Dropping funnel	2





PRADEEP SAJI K Director FSL





